

SL Green Realty Corp. To Participate In The Smith Barney Citigroup REIT Conference 2004

New York, NY - February 23, 2004 - SL Green Realty Corp. (NYSE: SLG) today announced that the company will participate in the Smith Barney Citigroup REIT Conference being held March 1 to March 3, 2004.

- SL Green senior management is scheduled to make a presentation at the conference on Monday, March 1 at 11:45 am. Investors wishing to hear the broadcast live can call (210) 839-8683, passcode: REIT 3. A replay of the presentation will be available through March 31st by dialing (402) 220-0737.
- SL Green Realty Corp. is a self-administered and self-managed real estate investment trust ("REIT") that acquires, owns, repositions and manages a portfolio of Manhattan office properties. The Company is the only publicly held REIT which specializes exclusively in this niche.

To receive SL Green's latest news release and other corporate documents via FAX at no cost, please contact the Investor Relations office at 212-216-1601. All releases and supplemental data can also be downloaded directly from the SL Green website at: www.slgreen.com